DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

	Print	Save	
	RECEIPT NUMBER:		
	41-06202024-0001		
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUI	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY	EMAIL DATE		
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		NUMBER	
SAN MATEO COUNTY			
PROJECT TITLE			
TERRA NOVA HIGH SCHOOL FIELD RENOVATION PROJECT			
	PLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUM	BER	
JEFFERSON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISCTRICT	Suppose American Suppose Suppo		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE ZIP CODE		
699 SERRAMONTE BOULEVARD, SUITE #100 DALY CITY	CA 94015		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
☐ Local Public Agency         School District     ☐ Other Specia	District State Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$ 4,051.25 \$		
	\$ 2,916.75 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW	\$ 1,377.25 \$		
■ Exempt from fee			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board	only) \$ 850.00 \$		
■ County documentary handling fee	\$ 50.00 \$	50.00	
☐ Other	\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:	-		
☐ Cash 🗵 Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECEIVED \$	50.00	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		
X Miles Lopshire Dep	- Professionaria (III III III ) Professionaria (III III III III III III III III III I		
X Niles Lopshire Dep	uty Clerk		

**Notice of Exemption** 

**To:** San Mateo County Clerk-Recorder County Clerk-Recorder's Office

555 County Center

Redwood City, California 94063

Office of Planning and Research

Electronically via:

https://ceganet.opr.ca.gov/

From: Jefferson Union High School District 699 Serramonte Boulevard, Suite #100

Daly City, CA 94015

128940

FILED

SAN MATEO COUNTY

Jun 20 2024

MARK CHURCH, County Clerk

Project Leastion - Specifics Torra News Wigh School

Project Title: Terra Nova High School Field Renovation Project

**Project Location - Specific:** Terra Nova High School

1450 Terra Nova Boulevard

Pacifica, CA 94044

Project Location - City: Pacifica

Project Location - County: San Mateo

**Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:** 

The Project involves the renovation of the baseball field located adjacent to the football stadium on the Terra Nova High School campus ("high School"). Specifically, the Project consists of the conversion of the existing grass field to an artificial turf surface and includes installation of field lights to illuminate the new surface. The lights are designed to have no spill-over onto adjacent portions of the campus or the surrounding properties. The Project does not contemplate any new uses of the High School. This Project will provide enhanced safety conditions for users of the field and will generally benefit District students and the local community.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Jefferson Union High School District

Name of Agency Carrying Out Project:

Jefferson Union High School District

Exempt Status: (check one)

Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))

☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1: Sec. 15301; Class 2: Sec. 15302; Class 14: Sec. 15314

Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Other. Common Sense Exemption: Sec. 15061(b)(3)

## Reasons Why Project Is Exempt:

Class 1 (Sec. 15301): The proposed project includes the minor alteration, i.e., modernization, of existing facilities on the existing campus, and involves negligible or no expansion of existing or former use. Class 2 (Sec. 15302): The proposed project includes the replacement or reconstruction of existing facilities. Class 14 (Sec. 15314): The proposed Project would be located within the existing Terra Nova High School campus, a developed property within Pacifica located in San Mateo County and will not increase original student capacity by more than 10 classrooms or 25 percent.

Lead Agency

Contact Stefanie Phillips

Area Code/Telephone: (650) 550-7931

If filed by applicant:

- 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
- 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?

☑ Yes No

Signature:

Marileaphorst Date: 6/20/24

Name/Title: Tina Van Raaphorst, Deputy Superintendent of Business Services

☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☑ Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_\_\_

County of San Mateo Clerk-Recorder Mark Church 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20240033284

Finalization No.: 2024032773

Cashier:

78

Register:

021

Date/Time:

06/20/2024 09:45 AM

Item Title	Count
1 NOE	1
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	
Document No.:	128940
Filing Time:	09:45 AM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
Total Amount Due:	\$50.00
Total Paid	<u> </u>
Credit Card Tendered:	\$50.00
#22153	
Amount Due:	\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.gov/

